FORM PTO-1595	01-30-2007	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER	- 1
		Patent and Trademark O	ince
Box Assignments Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 [x] Express Mail No. EV333066334US_ [] Certified Mail To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	103367723	nal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of re	eceiving party(ies):	
Michael John Hawker 14 High Street	Name: Spacemake	er Bins Limited	
Hadleigh Ipswich United Kingdom IP7 5AP	Colch	Street Address: Morants Hall Colchester Road Great Bromley United Kingdom C07 7TN	
Mark Hamilton Jardine Grove Farm Creeting St. Peter Ipswich United Kingdom 1P6 8QG	Unit		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other September 25, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Execution Date:			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution of the second of	cution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s	;)	
TBA			
	l Additional numbers attached?	[] Yes [x] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning docur should be mailed:	ment 6. Total number of applica	tions and patents involved: [1]	
Bourque & Associates, P.A. 835 Hanover Street, Suite 301 Manchester, NH 03104	[X] Enclosed	ted to be charged to despoint account	_
ATTORNEY DOCKET: DUMMETT-D057XX	8. Deposit account number 02-3285 (Attach duplicate copy of th	uis page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true a	nd correct and any attached copy is a true c	opy of the original document.	
Daniel J. Bourque, Esquire		I I	
Name of Attorney of Record S Attorney Registration No. 35,457	ignature Total number of pa	Da eg ≟i ges including cove t heet; duachments and document: [4	ا ر
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	. out. number of pag	25/20 80/20 1.1	_
A Maria Wali		PATENT	

PATENT REEL: 018841 FRAME: 0735

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Michael John Hawker, residing at 14 High Street, Hadleigh, Ipswich, United Kingdom, IP7 5AP; and Mark Hamilton Jardine, residing at Grove Farm, Creeting St. Peter, Ipswich, United Kingdom, IP6 8QG (ASSIGNORS) hereby sell and assign to Spacemaker Bins Limited (ASSIGNEE), a Company under the laws of United Kingdom having a principal place of business at Morants Hall, Colchester Road, Great Bromley, Colchester, United Kingdom, CO7 7TN its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including all rights of trade secret and copyright, in all works associated therewith, along with the right to claim priority under the International Convention, throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to my invention in

Bin

and the application for United States Letters Patent therefore executed by me on 9-35-000 and identified as Attorney Docket Number DUMMETT-D057XX, and such patents as may issue thereon, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof.

And I hereby covenant that I have full right to make such and agree for myself and my executors administrators that I will, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute all applications for patents in foreign countries, execute divisional, continuing, reissue and re-examination applications, execute all applications for copyright registration, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and copyright protection for said invention in the United states, its territories and all foreign countries.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 018841 FRAME: 0736

	I have hereun	to set my hand and affixed
my seal.		
Mankawer Michael John Hawker	Date	: 25.09.06
Michael John Hawker		
<i>V</i>		
WITNESSES:		
WIINESSES:		
A.T. black T. A		0
	25/9/06	HUNE 1 BROTT
SIGNATURE	DATE	PRINT NAME
A	. / / .	
() more	25/9/06	JOHN DURRANT
SIGNATURE	DATE	PRINT NAME

PATENT REEL: 018841 FRAME: 0737

my beal. Mark Hamilton Jardine		to set my hand and affixed: $\frac{2549-56}{}$
WITNESSES:		
SIGNATURE	25/9/06 DATE	PRINT NAME
SIGNATURE	25/a/06 DATE	PRINT NAME

PATENT REEL: 018841 FRAME: 0738

RECORDED: 01/23/2007